| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| YooJung Ahn (11/28/2012) and Peter Craig Lombrozo (11/28/2012) | Name: Google Inc. | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Internal Address: | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name | 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger Change of Name | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Mountain View | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Stale: California | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: United States of America Zip; 94043 | | | | |
| Olher | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No | | | | |
| Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/438,507 | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Palent No.(s) | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No | | | | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and 1 | | | | |
| Name: Michael T. Hages LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: GOOGLE 3, 1-841 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Westfield | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: NJ Zip: 07090 | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 908-654-5000 | | | | | |
| Fax Number:908-654-7866 | Deposit Account Number 12-1095 | | | | |
| Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com | Authorized User Name Michael T. Hages | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | | | | | |
| _ Kather | January 4, 2013 | | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | | |
| <u>Michael T. Hages - 57,110</u> Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | | | | |

٠

•

•

;

,

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) GOOGLE 31-841 WHEREAS, I. YooJung Ahn of 20900 Homestead Road: Markham Apl 59G: Cuperino, California, 95014, hew wented or discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in the patent application entitle AUTOMOTIVE DOCKING STATION' (mereatter Pretent Application). | ASSIG | | | · · · · · · | Dashat Number (2.11 | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|----------------|
| WHEREAS, I. YonJung Ahn of 20800 Homestead Road: Markham Apt 69G; Cupertino, California 95014, have averated or discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in the patent application entities AUTOMOTIVE DOCKING STATION" (hereafter "Patent Application"), WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application was filed with the U.S. Patent and rademark Office on | | ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION | CATION | Docket Number (Optional) | | |
| hybride of discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in the patent application entities AUTOMOTIVE DOCKING STATION" (hereafter "Patent Application"), WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application was filed with the U.S. Patent and rademark Office on, Application Number, and, and WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application names the following inventors: <u>coclung Ann and Peter Cray Lombrozo</u> (and whereas I hereby authorize Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumhoiz & Mentlik, LP, to inser in here in brackets [Application No | ······ | | | GOOGLE 3.1-841 | | |
| rademark Office on, Application Number, and | nvenled or di | scovered invent | ions or discoveries. the su | blact matter of w | h <u>am Apt 69G: Cupertino, Catifornia, 95014</u> , ha hich is described in the patent application enti- | ve tled |
| When the Vertice of the relation of the Paterin Application names the following inventors: acolung Ahm and Peter Grag Lombrozo (and whereas I) hereby authorize Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LP, to insert in here in brackets (Application No. <u>29/438,507</u> , filed on <u>11-30-12</u>] the application numi minimum of filing date of the application when known), and WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u> , incorporated or otherwise formed in <u>Delaware</u> and having a place of business at <u>160</u> mphiltheatre. Parkway: Mountain View, California <u>94043</u> (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has countered and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, the entire right, title and interest in same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree s follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire right, title and Interest in and to the sagned Applications in the United States of America and all other countries, where "Assigned Applications" means the atent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisiona numation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination or other application claiming priority or benefit to the atent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor an I aware of an adamark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to Issue to assignee all patents resulting from the signed Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At assignee's regense and to provise other cooperation there record assignee and the record assignee may assign to reassign to record assignee's ownership thereof. At assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. I agree tha the assignee ma | wHI rademark Of | EREAS (if the le | ft box is checked), the Pa , Application Nu | tent Application v | ras filed with the U.S. Patent and, and | |
| Implificative Parkway: Mountain View, California 94043 (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has coursed and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, the entire right, title and interest in same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agrees a follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the ssigned Applications in the United States of America and all other countries, where "Assigned Applications" means the atent Application, including any and all inventions, discoverles and other subject matter described therein, any divisiona ontinuation, including any and all inventions, discoverles and other subject matter described therein, any divisiona ontinuation, including any and all inventions, discoverles and other subject matter described therein, any divisiona ontinuation, including any and all inventions, discoverles and other subject matter described therein, any divisiona ontinuation, including any and all inventions of re-examination or other application claiming priority or benefit to the atent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an bigation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and tademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to assignee reasonable request I agree, without richer remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation incher assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may fix its elignature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision rerein is unenf | Coojung Ahn | and Peter Crain in here in brack | Lombrozo (and whereas i ets [Application No. 29/ | hereby authorize | Lerner, David Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik | nbe |
| stollows. Tagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire right, title and Interest In and to the ssigned Applications in the United States of America and all other countries, where "Assigned Applications" means the atent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional portinuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination or other application claiming priority or benefit to the atent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. There not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an oligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent and "ademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to assignee all patents resulting from the assignee Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At assignee's reasonable request I agree, without rither remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at assignee's reasonable request I agree, without rither assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may assign or transfer all or part of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the fending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the ripose of the offending provision. | mphitheatre | Parkwav: Moun | tain Vlew. Callfornia 9404 | 3 (hereafter the | "assignee") is decirous of acquiring, or has | <u>00</u> |
| | s follows. I a ssigned Appli atent Applica polinuation, c atent Applica b assign, to a pligation to co ademark Offi assigned Appli rther remune uch as testimo ssignee may i | gree to assign, i leations in the L tion, including a ontinuation-in-p tion pursuant to ssignee the righ snovey, my rights ice, and any oth cations and to r ration, to execu | and hereby do assign, to t Inited States of America a ny and all inventions, disc art, substitute, reissue, re- any law or treaty, and any it to claim such priority or l In the Assigned Application of governmental agency i ecord assignes's ownersh te and deliver documents reasonably required to evi- | he assignee my e nd all other count overles and othe examination or o y patent issuing fr benefit. I have no ons to a third part n the world, to iss ip thereof. At as prepared at assig dence or protect | antire right, title and Interest In and to the ries, where "Assigned Applications" means the r subject matter described therein, any division ther application claiming priority or benefit to to om the foregoing. I agree to assign, and here of previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an y. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and the lo assignee all patents resulting from the signee's reasonable request I agree, without ince's expanse and to provide other cooperatil assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. | e he iby |
| | rein is unenfi fending portic | re to this docum orceable, the re ons thereof shall offending provis | tent as well as any other in quirements of the provisio i be deemed replaced, to t tion. | ndicia of its accep o shall remain to | plance of the provisions hereof. If any provision the full extent permissible by law and the | ň،/ |
| | rein is unenfi fending portic | re to this docum orceable, the re ons thereof shall offending provis | tent as well as any other in quirements of the provisio i be deemed replaced, to t tion. | ndicia of its accep o shall remain to | plance of the provisions hereof. If any provision the full extent permissible by law and the | Ó./ |
| | rein is unenfi fending portic | re to this docum proceable, the re pris thereof shall offending provis | tent as well as any other in quirements of the provision be deemed replaced, to the sion. | ndicia of its accep o shall remain to | plance of the provisions hereof. If any provision the full extent permissible by law and the e, with a provision most closely reflecting the | ð1/ |

1

.

,

÷

,

| | Docket Number (Optional) |
|---|---|
| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION | GOOGLE 3.1-841 |
| WHEREAS, I. <u>Peter Craig Lombrozo</u> of <u>244 Ross Street: Santa</u> discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of which is descr "AUTOMOTIVE DOCKING STATION" (hereafter "Patent Application"), | <u>Cruz, Callfornia 95060</u> , have invented or ibed in the patent application entitled |
| WHEREAS (If the left box is checked), the Petent Application was Trademark Office on, Application Number | as filed with the U.S. Patent and, and |
| WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application na <u>YooJung Ahn and Peter Craig Lombrozo</u> (and whereas I hereby authorize LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application No. <u>29/438,507</u> , file and filing date of the application when known), and | Lerner David Lillenberg Krumbolz & Mentilk |
| WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u> , incorporated or otherwise formed in <u>De</u> <u>Amphilheatre Parkway: Mountain View, California, 94043</u> (hereafter, the acquired and Is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, the | "assignee") is desirous of acquiring or bas |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the re as follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my en Assigned Applications in the United States of America and all other countr Patent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination or of Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing fro to assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have no billgation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third party Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue that remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at assign uch as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect a assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its fifth its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its accept erein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to t ffending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible urpose of the offending provision. | Intire right, title and interest In and to the ries, where "Assigned Applications" means the subject matter described therein, any divisional ther application claiming priority or benefit to the om the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby to previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an y. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and ue to assignee all patents resulting from the signee's reasonable request I agree, without nee's expense and to provide other cooperation assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. is sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may tance of the provision the full event the revision the full event nermissible by law and the |
| | 50 4 6 |
| 11/28/2012 | the Carp have |
| (Date) | (Şighature) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Υ | |
| Υ | |

RECORDED: 01/04/2013